MARCAL

HOME DECOR PRODUCTS

S IAIRCASES

Poles 3
Finials 5
Brackets 10
Sets 1



Bollection

Stalrcase and

Carpet

OIS

cod. 01

|

PV

Polished Brass

LCB

cod. 04

@19mm Smooth Brass

finish reference price

0,70

0,75

0,80

0,90

1,00

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pVv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

@14mm Smooth Brass

0,70

0,75

0,80

0,90

1,00

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pVv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

Satined Brass

Staircase and Carpet Rods

il

BZ
Bronze

cod. 05

400.50.12.070.AA*
400.50.12.070.BB*
400.50.12.070.CC*
400.50.12.070.DD*
400.50.12.075.AA*
400.50.12.075.BB*
400.50.12.075.CC*
400.50.12.075.DD*
400.50.12.080.AA*
400.50.12.080.BB*
400.50.12.080.CC*
400.50.12.080.DD*
400.50.12.090.AA*
400.50.12.090.BB*
400.50.12.090.CC*
400.50.12.090.DD*
400.50.12100.AA*
400.50.12.100.BB*
400.50.12.100.CC*
400.50.12.100.DD*

400.50.14.070.AA*
400.50.14.070.BB*
400.50.14.070.CC*
400.50.14.070.DD*
400.50.14.075.AA*
400.50.14.075.BB*
400.50.14.075.CC*
400.50.14.075.DD*
400.50.14.080.AA"
400.50.14.080.BB*
400.50.14.080.CC*
400.50.14.080.DD*
400.50.14.090.AA*
400.50.14.090.BB*
400.50.14.090.CC*
400.50.14.090.DD*
400.50.14.100.AA*
400.50.14.100.BB*
400.50.14.100.CC*
400.50.14.100.DD*

BA

Antique Bronze
cod. 07

1.80
12.31
13.00
14.00
12.66
1317
13.94
15.00
13.49
14.06
14.86
16.00
1517
15.83
16.71
18.00
16.86
17.57
18.57
20.00

7.20
7.40
7.60
8.20
7.71
7.94
814
8.80
8.23
8.46
8.69
9.37
9.26
€5
9.77
10.54
10.29
10.57
10.86
nn

MARCAL

BZM
Matte Bronze

cod. 23

POLES

LV
Old Brass

cod. 29

@16mm Smooth Brass

finish reference price

0,70

0,75

0,80

0,90

1,00

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

@12mm Smooth Brass

0,70

0,75

0,80

0,90

1,00

* In the reference, change AA, BB, CC and DD for the code of the desired color.

3

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

PAT PDR
Patine Marble
cod. 09

400.50.13.070.AA*
400.50.13.070.BB*
400.50.13.070.CC*
400.50.13.070.DD*
400.50.13.075.AA*
400.50.13.075.BB*
400.50.13.075.CC*
400.50.13.075.DD*
400.50.13.080.AA"
400.50.13.080.BB*
400.50.13.080.CC*
400.50.13.080.DD*
400.50.13.090.AA"
400.50.13.090.BB*
400.50.13.090.CC*
400.50.13.090.DD*
400.50.13.100.AA*
400.50.13.100.BB*
400.50.13.100.CC*
400.50.13.100.DD*

400.50.15.070.AA*
400.50.15.070.BB*
400.50.15.070.CC*
400.50.15.070.DD*
400.50.15.075.AA*
400.50.15.075.BB*
400.50.15.075.CC*
400.50.15.075.DD*
400.50.15.080.AA*
400.50.15.080.BB*
400.50.15.080.CC*
400.50.15.080.DD*
400.50.15.090.AA*
400.50.15.090.BB*
400.50.15.090.CC*
400.50.15.090.DD*
400.50.15.100.AA*
400.50.15.100.BB*
400.50.15.100.CC*
400.50.15.100.DD*

cod. T

7.60
7.80
8.00
8.60
814
8.37
8.57
9.23
8.69
8.91
914
9.83
9.77
10.03
10.29
1.06
10.86
ni4
11.43
12.29

6.60
6.80
7.00
7.51
7.09
7.29
7.51
8.03
7.54
7.77
8.00
8.57
8.49
8.74
9.00
9.66
9.43
9.71
10.00
10.71



MARCAL

1]

Staircase and Carpet Rods

R

Staircase and Carpet Rods

MARCAL

I

@16mm Stainless Steel @14mm Square Brass @15mm Acrylic

NC NCB CRO GRAF EST
Nickel Nickel cod. 38 cod. 24 cod. 20 0,70  420.5013.070.45  7.00 pv/Icb 400.50.26.070.AA*  11.20 0,70 450.50.30.070.00 10.51
cod. 33 cod. 31 0,75 420.50.13.075.45 7.51 bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr  400.50.26.070.BB* 12.00 0,75 450.50.30.075.00 11.26
0,80 420.50.13.080.45 8.00 0.70 nc/ncb/cro 400.50.26.070.CC* 13.00 0,80 450.50.30.080.00 12.00
0,90 420.5013.090.45 9.00 graf/est 400.50.26.070.DD* 14.00 0,90 450.50.30.090.00 13.51
1,00 420.50.13.100.45 10.00 pv/Icb 400.50.26.075.AA* 12.00 1,00 450.50.30.100.00 15.00
075 bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr  400.50.26.075.BB* 12.86
’ nc/ncb/cro 400.50.26.075.CC* 13.94
@14mm Stainless Steel graf/est 400.50.26.075.DD* 15.00
pv/Icb 400.50.26.080.AA* 12.80
0.80 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 400.5026.080‘88: 13.71
0.70 | 420.5014.070.45 & 6.80 nc/ncb/cro 400.50.26.080.CC* 14.86
. graf/est 400.50.26.080.DD* 16.00
Ol Rz O S o/ib  4005026080AA" 1440
. = - bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr  400.50.26.090.BB* 15.43
0,90 420.50.14.090.45 8.74 0,90 .
@19mm Grooved Brass @16mm Grooved Brass 1,00  420.5014100.45 9.71 ncg/;cf?e/:tro Zgg‘:g‘;:‘ggg'gg* 1136533
[ [ s | retence | prie | [ [ e | refence | price | e [d00s02610045 | 1600
400.0112.070.01 13.40 400.0113.070.01 10.00 @12mm Stainless Steel 100 nc/ncb/cro 400.50.26.100.CC* 18.57
0,70 pat 400.01.12.070.09 14.00 0,70 pat 400.01.13.070.09 10.51 graf/est 400.50.26100.0D* 20.00
est 400.01.12.070.20 16.00 est 400.01.13.070.20 12.20
pv 400.01.12.075.01 14.37 pv 400.01.13.075.01 10.71 070  420.5015.070.45  6.00
0,75 pat 400.01.12.075.09 15.00 0,75 pat 400.01.13.075.09 11.26 0’75 420'50'15'075 45 6.43
est 400.01.12.075.20 1714 est 400.01.13.075.20 13.09 0,80 420'50'15'080.45 6.86
pv 400.01.12.080.01 15.31 pv 400.01.13.080.01 11.43 0‘90 420'50'15'090‘45 7‘71
0,80 pat 400.01.12.080.09 16.00 0,80 pat 400.01.13.080.09 12.00 1’00 420' 50'15'100 '45 8l57
est 400.01.12.080.20 18.29 est 400.01.13.080.20 13.94 : DA ’ :
pv 400.01.12.090.01 17.23 pv 400.01.13.090.01 12.86
0,90 pat 400.01.12.090.09 18.00 0,90 pat 400.01.13.090.09 13.51
est 400.01.12.090.20 20.57 est 400.0113.090.20 15.69
pv 400.01.12.100.01 19.4 pv 400.01.13.100.01 14.29
1,00 pat 400.01.12.100.09 20.00 1,00 pat 400.01.13.100.09 15.00
est 400.01.12.100.20 22.86 est 400.01.13.100.20 17.43

@14mm Grooved Brass

@12mm Grooved Brass

L (cm)

C (cm)

36 0

Bola Lisa

sh

FINIALS

reference

Bola Grooved

T T

reference

400.01.14.070.01 9.00 400.01.15.070.01 7.60 pv/Icb 404.50.12154. AA*  6.29 pv/Icb 404.50.12.266.AA* 6.71

0,70 pat 400.01.14.070.09 9.40 0,70 pat 400.01.15.070.09 8.00 19 3.50: 2.40 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.12154.BB* 6.71 19 350240 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.12.266.BB* 714
est 400.01.14.070.20 10.80 est 400.01.15.070.20 9.20 T nc/ncb/cro 404.50.12.154.CC* 714 T nc/ncb/cro 404.50.12.266.CC* 7.57

pv 400.01.14.075.01 9.66 pv 400.01.15.075.01 8.14 graf/est 404.50.12154.DD* 7.86 graf/est 404.50.12.266.DD* 8.29

0,75 pat 400.01.14.075.09 10.09 0,75 pat 400.01.15.075.09 8.57 pv/Icb 404.50.13.154.AA* 471 pv/Icb 404.50.13.266.AA* 5.29
est 400.01.14.075.20 1n.57 est 400.01.15.075.20 9.86 16 2.90: 2.05 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.13.154.BB* 514 16 2.90:2.05 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.13.266.BB* 571

pv 400.01.14.080.01 10.29 pv 400.01.15.080.01 8.69 D nc/ncb/cro 404.50.13.154.CcC* 571 D nc/ncb/cro 404.50.13.266.CC* 6.14

0,80 pat 400.01.14.080.09 10.74 0,80 pat 400.01.15.080.09 9.14 graf/est 404.50.13.154.DD* 6.29 graf/est 404.50.13.266.DD* 6.71
est 400.01.14.080.20 12.34 est 400.01.15.080.20 10.51 pv/Icb 404.50.14.154. AA* 314 pv/Icb 404.50.14.266.AA*  4.00

pv 400.01.14.090.01 1.57 pv 400.01.15.090.01 9.77 14 270185 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.14.154.BB* 3.57 14 270:185 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.14.266.BB* 4.43

0,90 pat 400.01.14.090.09 12.09 0,90 pat 400.01.15.090.09 10.29 e nc/ncb/cro 404.50.14.154.CC*  4.00 e nc/ncb/cro 404.50.14.266.CC*  4.86
est 400.01.14.090.20 13.89 est 400.01.15.090.20 11.83 graf/est 404.50.14154.DD* 4.43 graf/est 404.50.14.266.DD* 5.29

pv 400.01.14.100.01 12.86 pv 400.01.15.100.01 10.86 pv/Icb 404.50.15.154.AA* 214 pv/Icb 404.50.15.266.AA* 2.86

1,00 pat 400.01.14.100.09 13.43 1,00 pat 400.01.15.100.09 .43 12 245160 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.15154.BB* 243 12 245160 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 404.50.15.266.BB* 314
est 400.01.14.100.20 15.43 est 400.01.15.100.20 1314 T nc/ncb/cro 404.50.15.154.CC* 2.86 T nc/ncb/cro 404.50.15.266.CC*  3.43

graf/est 404.50.15.154.DD* 314 graf/est 404.50.15.266.DD* 3.86

* In the reference, change AA, BB, CC and DD for the code of the desired color.






MARCAL

C(cm)

L (cm)

Bolota

o] ci | | oo

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 3,20; 2,05

14 2,75;1,80

12 2,60;1,60

End Cap

o] G | s | ewence | o]

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

19 165; 2,25

16 1,40;1,95

14 1,30;1,75

12 1,30;155

Melvin

T T T

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 290;175

14 2,90;175

* In the reference, change AA, BB, CC and DD for the code of the desired color.

404.0113.001.AA"
404.0113.001.BB*
404.0113.001.CC*
404.0113.001.DD*
404.01.14.001.AA*
404.01.14.001.BB*
404.01.14.001.CC*
404.01.14.001.DD*
404.0115.001.AA*
404.01.15.001.BB*
404.0115.001.CC*
404.0115.001.DD*

404.50.12.073. AA*
404.50.12.073.BB*
404.50.12.073.CC*
404.50.12.073.DD*
404.50.13.073.AA*
404.50.13.073.BB*
404.50.13.073.CC*
404.50.13.073.DD*
404.50.14.073. AA*
404.50.14.073.BB*
404.50.14.073.CC*
404.50.14.073.DD*
404.50.15.073.AA*
404.50.15.073.BB*
404.50.15.073.CC*
404.50.15.073.DD*

404.60.13.012.AA"
404.6013.012.BB*
404.60.13.012.CC*
404.60.13.012.DD*
404.60.14.012. AA*
404.60.14.012.BB*
404.60.14.012.CC*
404.60.14.012.DD*

4.7

514

571

6.29
314

357
4.00
4.43
214

243
2.86
314

3.43
3.7
4.00
4.43
2.00
229
2,57
2.86
1.94
214
243
271
171
1.86
2.00
2.29

4.86
514
5.43
6.00
4.57
4.86
514
5.57

Staircase and Carpet Rods

M2

(o] ci | | ewence o)

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pVv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 3,80; 2,50

14 3,00; 210

12 2,70;1,90

Lisa

o] L | | ewence | orio]

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 2,30;1,60

14 2,30;1,40

12 2,30;1,28

Canela

o] ci | | e e

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 2,70;175

14 270,175

404.50.13.044.AA"
404.50.13.044.BB*
404.50.13.044.CC*
404.50.13.044.DD*
404.50.14.044. AA*
404.50.14.044.BB*
404.50.14.044.CC*
404.50.14.044.DD*
404.50.15.044.AA*
404.50.15.044.BB*
404.50.15.044.CC*
404.50.15.044.DD*

404.60.13.001.AA*
404.60.13.001.BB*
404.60.13.001.CC*
404.60.13.001.DD*
404.60.14.001.AA*
404.60.14.001.BB*
404.60.14.001.CC*
404.60.14.001.DD*
404.60.15.001.AA*
404.60.15.001.BB*
404.60.15.001.CC*
404.60.15.001.DD*

404.60.13.013.AA*
404.60.13.013.BB*
404.60.13.013.CC*
404.60.13.013.DD*
404.60.14.013. AA*
404.60.14.013.BB*
404.60.14.013.CC*
404.60.14.013.DD*

6.00
6.43
6.86
7.43
525
571

6.29
6.86
4.57
5.00
5.43
6.00

223
243
27
3.00
171
1.91
217
243
143
1.60
1.86
2.00

4.7
5.00
5.29
571
4.43
4.7
5.00
5.43

L (cm)

C (cm)

Estilo

(o] ci | | rerence |pnce]

pv/Icb

16  2,85;185 nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pVv/Icb

bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr

14 2,40;1,65
nc/ncb/cro

graf/est

Quadrada

(o] ci | | rerorencs

pv/Icb

bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

14 0,90; 2,00

15mm (for Acrylic Pole)

o ci | | e e

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

15 1,80; 2,00

* In the reference, change AA, BB, CC and DD for the code of the desired color.

bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr

Staircase and Carpet Rods

404.10.13.001.AA*
404.10.13.001.BB*
404.10.13.001.CC*
404.10.13.001.DD*
404.10.14.001.AA*
404.10.14.001.BB*
404.10.14.001.CC*
404.10.14.001.DD*

404.60.26.003. AA*
404.60.26.003.BB*
404.60.26.003.CC*
404.60.26.003.DD*

404.60.30.007.AA*
404.60.30.007.BB*
404.60.30.007.CC*
404.60.30.007.DD*

4.86
514
5.43
6.00
2,63
2.86
314
3.43

3.7
4.00
4.29
4.57

314
3.29
3.57
3.86

Cilindro R

MARCAL

o] i | | rererence

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 135;1,60

14 1,35;1,40

12 1,35;1,20

End Cap Short

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 0,20;160

14 0,20; 1,40

12 0,20;1,20

404.60.13.011.AA*
404.60.13.011.BB*
404.60.13.011.CC*
404.60.13.011.DD*
404.60.14.011.AA*
404.60.14.011.BB*
404.60.14.01.CC*
404.60.14.011.DD*
404.60.15.011.AA*
404.60.15.011.BB*
404.60.15.011.CC*
404.60.15.011.DD*

404.6013.002.AA"
404.60.13.002.BB*
404.60.13.002.CC*
404.60.13.002.DD*
404.60.14.002.AA*
404.60.14.002.BB*
404.60.14.002.CC*
404.60.14.002.DD*
404.60.15.002.AA*
404.60.15.002.BB*
404.60.15.002.CC*
404.60.15.002.DD*

3.86
414
4.57
514
2.86
314
3.57
4.00
2.29
257
2.86
3.29

(o] ci | e | reerencs

1.86
214
243
27
1.43
1.57
171
1.86
114
1.29
1.43
1.57



MARCAL

C(cm)

Pitdo Liso

o] c | | rewence | prce]

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 3,20

14 3,10

12 2,50

Lisa Articulated

o] c | | e o)

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 5,30

Classica

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 5,20

14 5,20

403.60.13.003.AA*
403.60.13.003.BB*
403.60.13.003.CC*
403.60.13.003.DD*
403.60.14.003.AA*
403.60.14.003.BB*
403.60.14.003.CC*
403.60.14.003.DD*
403.60.15.003.AA*
403.60.15.003.BB*
403.60.15.003.CC*
403.60.15.003.DD*

403.60.13.001.AA*
403.60.13.001.BB*
403.60.13.001.CC*
403.60.13.001.DD*
403.60.14.001.AA*
403.60.14.001.BB*
403.60.14.001.CC*
403.60.14.001.DD*

403.10.13.001.AA*
403.10.13.001.BB*
403.10.13.001.CC*
403.10.13.001.DD*
403.10.14.001.AA*
403.10.14.001.BB*
403.10.14.001.CC*
403.10.14.001.DD*

Staircase and Carpet Rods

BRACKETS

314
3.29
3.57
3.86
271
2.86
314
3.43
214
229
243
257

10.29
10.71
.29
11.86
9.86
10.29
10.86
1.43

o] c | | e o)

5.43
5.86
6.29
6.71

514

5.57
6.00
6.43

* In the reference, change AA, BB, CC and DD for the code of the desired color.

C (cm)

C (cm)

Lisa

o] c | | retrence | prce)

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 4,00

14 4,00

Lisa Articulated Alta

n finish reference price

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

19 6,30

16 6,30

Classica Articulated Alta

n finish reference price

pv/Icb

19 6,30

16 6,30

bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

403.60.13.002.AA*
403.60.13.002.BB*
403.60.13.002.CC*
403.60.13.002.DD*
403.60.14.002.AA*
403.60.14.002.BB*
403.60.14.002.CC*
403.60.14.002.DD*
403.60.15.002.AA*
403.60.15.002.BB*
403.60.15.002.CcC*
403.60.15.002.DD*

403.60.12.008.AA*
403.60.12.008.BB*
403.60.12.008.CC*
403.60.12.008.DD*
403.60.13.008.AA*
403.60.13.008.BB*
403.60.13.008.CC*
403.60.13.008.DD*

403.10.12.003.AA*
403.10.12.003.BB*
403.10.12.003.CC*
403.10.12.003.DD*
403.10.13.003.AA*
403.10.13.003.BB*
403.10.13.003.CC*
403.10.13.003.DD*

3.71
414
4.57
5.00
3.29
3.57
4.00
4.29
2.86
314
3.57
3.86

30.29
31.43
32.86
35.00
27.43
28.57
30.00
3214

36.00
3714
38.57
40.71
3314
34.29
35.71
37.86

C(cm)

Estilo

o] c | | retrence | prce)

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

16 4,80

14 4,80

o] c | | rewrence | pnce)

Quadrada
pv/Icb
1 4.80 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

Staircase and Carpet Rods

403.10.13.002.AA*
403.10.13.002.BB*
403.10.13.002.CC*
403.10.13.002.DD*
403.10.14.002. AA*
403.10.14.002.BB*
403.10.14.002.CC*
403.10.14.002.DD*

403.60.26.004. AA*
403.60.26.004.BB*
403.60.26.004.CC*
403.60.26.004.DD*

514
5.57
6.00
6.43
4.86
5.29
571
6.14

8.86
9.29
9.71

10.29

* In the reference, change AA, BB, CC and DD for the code of the desired color.

Estilo Articulated Alta

pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est
pv/Icb
bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pat/pdr
nc/ncb/cro
graf/est

19 6,30

16 6,30

SETS**

Smooth Brass Pole, 2 Finials Lisa, without Brackets (with assembly included)

MARCAL

403.10.12.004.AA*
403.10.12.004.BB*
403.10.12.004.CC*
403.10.12.004.DD*
403.10.13.004.AA*
403.10.13.004.BB*
403.10.13.004.CC*
403.10.13.004.DD*

¢ [ om | om | os | os | 100 |

I

price

pv/Icb 12.69

6 bz/bzm/ba/lv/pdr 13.32
nc/ncb/cro 1414

graf/est 15.37

pv/Icb 1119

0 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 11.82
nc/ncb/cro 12.57

graf/est 13.74

pv/Icb 9.95

12 bz/bzm/ba/Iv/pdr 10.53
nc/ncb/cro 11.28

graf/est 1212

** The sets have 2 brackets. The set assembly price is included.

price price

13.26
13.92
14.74
16.03
n.73

12.39
1314

14.38
10.47
1.04
1.82

12.66

13.83 14.98 16.12
14.50 15.67 16.84
15.34 16.54 17.74
16.66 17.95 19.25
12.27 13.35 14.44
12.93 14.05 1516
13.71 14.86 16.00
14.98 16.21 17.44
10.95 1.94 12.93
1.55 12.57 13.59
12.33 13.38 14.44
13.23 14.38 15.49

price price

o] c | | rewence | prce]

37.43
38.57
40.00
4214
34.57
35.71
3714
39.29
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